ER$assIst

CHANGE ORDER
April 1, 2022

ER Assist - Marshall County Disaster Recovery Services

This Change Order Request contains a change to the Not To Exceed Amount in the Agreement
between ER Assist and Marshall County, KY.

1. Proposed Changes: Not To Exceed Amount will be increased from $1,000,000 to
$4,000,000.

2. Reason for Change: initial contract was based on estimated emergency contract costs
of debris projects, and did not include the costs for normal debris operations or
additional task orders.

3. The contract timeframe is not changed by this Change Order.

4. The following documents are included as attachments to this Change Order:

a. ER Assist Disaster Support Agreement with Marshall County.

This Change Order for the Agreement between ER Assist and Marshall County shall be
signed on behalf of ER Assist by Laurel Matula and on behalf of Marshall County by Kevin
Neal and effective as of the date first written above.

Digitally signed by Laurel
Matula
Date: 2022.04.19 13:20:51

By: Laurel Matula, President -05'00 Date:__4/19/2022

For: ER Assist

By: Kevin Neal 44/ /’{ Date:_7/ )/ 2022

For: Marshall County, KY



